

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS

DEPARTMENT OF FERTILIZERS


RAJYA SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 188 TO BE ANSWERED ON: 05.12.2023


Vacancies under PSUs


188:  DR. V. SIVADASAN:


Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the PSUs under the Ministry for fertilizer production;

(b) the production capacity of each PSU ;

(c) the vacancies in each PSU, year-wise and PSU-wise since 2018; and

(d) the number of contract workers and permanent staff in each PSU, PSU-wise

since 2018?”


 ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS


(SHRI BHAGWANTH KHUBA)


(a) & (b): The details of PSUs and the production capacity of each PSU under the

Ministry for fertilizer production is at Annexure-I.


(c) & (d): Information in respect of vacancies, number of contract workers and permanent staff in each PSU year-wise and PSU-wise since 2018 is at Annexure-II.


*******
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Annexure-I


PSUs and their production capacity during 2023-24

Name of the
Company

Name of the Unit Name of the
Fertilizers

Capacity as on
01.04.2023 in 'LMT'

National Fertilizers
Ltd.

Nangal-II Urea 4.79

Bhatinda 5.12

Panipat 5.12

Vijaipur-I 8.65

Vijaipur-II 8.65

Total : National Fertilizers 32.31


FACT

Udyogmandal Amm. Sulphate 2.25

Complex
Fertilizers

1.49

Cochin Complex
Fertilizers

4.85

Total : FACT  8.59


Rashtriya

Chemicals &
Fertilizers Ltd.

Thal Urea 17.07

Trombay Urea 3.30

Complex
Fertilizers

4.20

Total: RCFL  24.57


Madras Fertilizers

Ltd.

Chennai Urea 4.87

Complex
Fertilizers

2.80

Total : MFL  7.67

Brahamputra
Valley Fertilizers

Corp. Ltd.

Namrup-II Urea 2.40

           Namrup-III Urea 3.15

Total : BVFCL 5.55
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Annexure-II

Vacancies under PSUs

 PSUs under Department of Fertilizers

YEAR FACT RCF MFL NFL BVFCL

2018 868 28 403 181 874

2019 1062 135 442 168 889

2020 270 101 466 250 915

2021 413 96 498 113 988

2022 319 265 524 89 261#

2023 429 58* 595** 243 269#


Contract Workers

 PSUs under Department of Fertilizers

YEAR  FACT RCF MFL NFL BVFCL

2018 45 884 823 NFL does not
engage
contract
worker

directly on
the rolls of

the company.


825
2019 123 821 887

2020 133 787 821

2021 179 718 934

2022 429 659 915

2023 485 605 1218**


Permanent Workers

YEAR  FACT RCF MFL NFL BVFCL

2018 1963 3351 631 3430 610

2019 1769 3141 592 3333 595

2020 1910 2965 568 3339 569

2021 1767 2811 536 3213 496

2022 1656 2665 510 3003 412

2023 1546 2665 439** 2964 404


*Recruitment of 124 (Management Trainee) position in progress

**upto 31.10.2023
#This provision is against Namrup- III plant only which is under review as per

Directives of Board


*********

